ACADEMIC SESSION (2025-26)
SEMESTER EXAMINATION DATES

Nursery to Std I
Note: There will be no terminal tests from Nursery to Class I. Day to day
work of the child will be assessed which includes oral and written work.
Parents will be shown the progress cards of the students on the dates fixed
for Parents- Teacher Meet.

Semester and Test Dates

Std II to IX
Semester -1 March 25, 2025 to Aug 14, 2025
P.T. Meet April 26, 2025
P.T. Meet July 26, 2025
Test Dates Aug 18, 2025 to Sept 06, 2025
P.T. Meet Sept 27, 2025
Semester - I1 Sept 08, 2025 to Feb 07, 2026
P.T. Meet Nov 22, 2025
P.T. Meet Dec 20, 2025
Final Exam Feb 09, 2026 onwards

Note: Final Exam of Std VIII and IX will commence from January 2026

onwards.




Std X

Unit-1I March 03, 2025 to July 19, 2025
P.T. Meet April 05,2025

Test Dates July 21,2025 to Aug 07,2025
P.T. Meet Aug 14,2025

Unit-1II Aug 08,2025 to Oct 25, 2025
TestDates Oct27,2025toNov 13,2025
P.T. Meet Nov 22,2025

Unit-III Nov 14,2025 to Dec 16, 2025
Pre Board Dec17,2025toJan 07,2026

P.T. Meet

Jan ,2026




SRI GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Chief Khalsa Diwan
List of Holidays for the Session 2025-26

April 13, 2025 Sunday Baisakhi

"‘A\GY 30, 2025 Friday Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Arjan Dev Ji
July 19, 2025 Saturday Birthday of Sri Guru Harkrishan Sahib Ji
August 9, 2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan

August 15, 2025 Friday Independence Day

August 16,2025  |Saturday |Janam Ashtami

August 24, 2025 Sunday Parkash Utsav of Sri Guru Granth Sahib Ji

October 02, 2025 | Thursday Gandhi Jayanti

October 02, 2025 Thursday Dussehera

October 08, 2025 | Wednesday |Birthday of Sri Guru Ram Dass Ji

October 21, 2025 | Tuesday | Diwali

October 22, 2025 Wednesday |Vishwakarma Day

November 5, 2025 |Wednesday |Birthday of Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji

November 25, 2025 | Tuesday Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji
December 25, 2025 | Thursday Christmas

To be notified Birthday of Sri Guru Gobind Singh Ji
January 13, 2026 | Tuesday Lohri

January 14, 2026 | Wednesday |Maghi

January 26, 2026 Monday Republic Day
To be notified Basant Panchmi
To be notified Holi & Hola Mohalla

Summer Break: June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 11, 2025 (Friday)
Winter Break: Dec 26, 2025 (Friday) to Jan 1, 2026 (Thursday)



